─OP \$565.00 1186

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Le Tigre, LLC		104/23/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	511 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1186863	LE TIGRE
Registration Number:	1187764	LE TIGRE
Registration Number:	1196301	LE TIGRE, JR.
Registration Number:	1490278	LETIGRE
Serial Number:	78196385	LE TIGRE, JR.
Serial Number:	78196680	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78273848	EL TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465877	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465889	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465892	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465899	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465904	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465915	LE TIGRE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0437

900075348

Serial Number:	78465933	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465940	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465944	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465950	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465957	
Serial Number:	78465960	
Serial Number:	78465961	
Serial Number:	78465966	
Serial Number:	78465979	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-4556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 730-1900 Email: mleve@ssghlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marc D. Leve

Address Line 1: Silverberg Stonehill Goldsmith & Haber
Address Line 2: 111 West 40th Street, 33rd Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10115.255-LE TIGRE (LT2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc D. Leve
Signature:	/Marc D. Leve/
Date:	04/25/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Le Tigre-IDB-Assignment of Security#page1.tif source=Le Tigre-IDB-Assignment of Security#page2.tif source=Le Tigre-IDB-Assignment of Security#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, LE TIGRE, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 149 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10010 ("Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Company is obligated to ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, IDB FACTORS DIVISION ("Factor") pursuant to (i) a certain Guaranty dated the date hereof, between Factor and Company and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated April 23, 2007 by Company in favor of Factor (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Company is granting to Factor a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company does hereby grant to Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York April 22, 2007

Witness:

LE TIGRE, LLC

By:

Name: Ryan O'Sullivan

Title: Managing Member & Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0439

w		ness:	
V V	11	HUSS.	

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

IDB Factors Division

HEALER

Name: MARK REIHER

Title:

y: Nucleal West, lame: Macket Market

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

)881

)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the $\frac{\partial V}{\partial V}$ day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Ryan O'Sullivan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JOSEPH C. WALSH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01WA614077
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 11, 2010

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/15/10

STATE OF NEW YORK

)881

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ()

On the day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared ANDITED TO MILES 1941/5, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JOSEPH C. WALSH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01WA614077
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 13, 2010

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/17/18

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE A}}$

To Trademark Grant of Security Le Tigre, LLC to Israel Discount Bank of New York, IDB Factors Division

<u>Mark</u>	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
LE TIGRE (Stylized andor with Design)	78465915	11-Aug-2004			3
LE TIGRE (Stylized andor with Design)	78465933	11-Aug-2004			9
LE TIGRE (Stylized andor with Design)	78465892	11-Aug-2004			18
LE TIGRE (Stylized andor with Design)	78465889	11-Aug-2004			9
EL TIGRE	78273848	14-Jul-2003			25
LE TIGRE	78196680	20-Dec-2002			25
LE TIGRE	73256611	03-Apr-1980	1186863	19-Jan-1982	25
LE TIGRE & Design	73683108	08-Sep-1987	1490278	31-May-1988	25
LE TIGRE & Design	78465899	11-Aug-2004			24
LE TIGRE & Design	78465877	11-Aug-2004			3
LE TIGRE & Design	78465904	11-Aug-2004			26
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	78465944	11-Aug-2004			24
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	78465950	11-Aug-2004			26
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	78465940	11-Aug-2004			18
LE TIGRE, JR.	78196385	19-Dec-2002			25
Miscellaneous Design	78465961	11-Aug-2004			18
Miscellaneous Design	78465979	11-Aug-2004			26
Miscellaneous Design	78465960	11-Aug-2004			9
Miscellaneous Design	78465957	11-Aug-2004			3
Miscellaneous Design	78465966	11-Aug-2004			24
LE TIGRE, JR.*	73272116	72880	1196301	52582	25
LE TIGRE *	73234747	101179	1187764	12682	25

^{*}Cancelled / Dead

RECORDED: 04/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0441

3